14B-1
JUNE 2008HUBBELL / CHANCE – CENTRALIA, MISSOURI
®
®
POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
Printed in USA
©Copyright 2008    Hubbell   •  210 North Allen Street  •  Centralia, MO 65240
NOTE: Because Hubbell has a policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change design and specifications without notice.

Type M3 Switch
DISTRIBUTION CLASS
Ordering Information
M3
OPTIONS
C =	Captive Hardware*
Consists of 4 each:  1/2" 13 stainless steel
bolts, 1/2" flatwasher / lockwasher, 1/2" 13
bronze nut
L =	 Open Position Latch
	 (P8070181P)
Stainless steel latch for holding the blade
in the 160° open position
P =	 Parallel Groove Terminals*
	 (ACT1343  2 per switch)
Two complete connectors and hardware.
Accepts #2 - 500 kcmil (Copper or Alumi-
num)
R =	Bypass Studs
	 (P8070166P  2 per switch)
Two copper alloy bypass studs, which can be
used for regulator or recloser bypassing
D =	Distribution base, serrated slots
with four 3/8" x 8"/10" carriage bolts
and backstrap
H =	Distribution base, smooth slots
with four 1/2"x 8"/10"  carriage bolts
and backstrap
BOLT LENGTH
7651 432
BASE
*NOTE: Captive Hardware and Parallel Groove
Terminals CANNOT be ordered together.
6 =	 600 AMP
9 = 900 AMP
RATED CURRENT
A = 10"  Length
B =   8" Length
2 =	 15kV 110BIL Porcelain
3 =	 25kV 125BIL Porcelain (not available in 900 amp)
4 =	 35kV 150BIL Porcelain
6 =	 15kV 110BIL Polymer
7 =	 25kV 125BIL Polymer (not available in 900 amp)
8 =	 35kV 150BIL Polymer
INSULATION
RUS Listed
14B-7
JUNE 2008HUBBELL / CHANCE – CENTRALIA, MISSOURI
®
®
POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
Type M3 Switch
STATION CLASS
Ordering Information
M3
OPTIONS
C =	Captive Hardware*
Consists of 4 each:  1/2" 13 stainless steel bolts, 1/2"
flatwasher / lockwasher, 1/2" 13 bronze nut
L =	 Open Position Latch
	 (P8070181P)
Stainless steel latch for holding the blade in the
160° open position
P =	 Parallel Groove Terminals*
	 (ACT1343  2 per switch)
Two complete connectors and hardware. Accepts
#2 - 500 kcmil (Copper or Aluminum)
R =	Bypass Studs
	 (P8070166P  2 per switch)
Two copper alloy bypass studs, which can be used
for regulator or recloser bypassing
S =	 Station Class Base
Mounted on a steel structure or pole-
mounted using an aluminum or steel
mounting bracket.
65S 432
BASE
*NOTE: Captive Hardware and Parallel Groove
Terminals CANNOT be ordered together.
6 =	 600 AMP
9 = 900 AMP
RATED CURRENT
2 =	 15kV 110BIL Porcelain
4 =	 25kV 150BIL Porcelain
6 =	 15kV 110BIL Polymer
INSULATION    3" Bolt Circle
RUS Listed
14B-8
JUNE 2008 HUBBELL / CHANCE – CENTRALIA, MISSOURI
®
®
POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
STATION CLASS
M3 SWITCH—DIMENSIONAL DATA
Station base:  hat-shaped, 6 slots, 20 holes,
integral deadending holes each end

2 = 	27kV, 150kV LIW
Voltage, Insulation
Ordering Information
Catalog No. System
Options
Type BPF By-Pass Combination Switch
Fuse Alignment
1 =	 100Amp Type C
2 = 	200 Amp Type C
Fusing
Replacement Fuse Holders
		         Ratings		               Catalog No.
15kV  	 100Amp	 T710112T
15kV	 200Amp	 T710143T
27kV 	 100Amp	 T710311T
27kV	 200Amp	 T710342T
BPF - Base Detail
BPF - Overall Dimensions
14B-21
JUNE 2008HUBBELL / CHANCE – CENTRALIA, MISSOURI